

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-0895, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 2

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): District 2

Record the Appointment of Sarah Zou to the DeKalb County Planning Commission, District 2

Information Contact: Commissioner Michelle Long Spears

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

PURPOSE:

To record the appointment of Sarah Zou as the District 2 Planning Commissioner for the DeKalb County Planning Commission.

NEED/IMPACT:

April Atkins was reappointed previously until a replacement could be named. Sarah Zou will fill the role as the new District 2 Planning Commissioner on the DeKalb Planning Commission.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact.

RECOMMENDATION:

To record the appointment of Sarah Zou to the DeKalb County Planning Commission, District 2.